
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO LICENSE AGREEMENT 

This Amendment No. 1 (“Amendment”) is entered into as of November 17, 2021, to amend the License Agreement dated 
November 17, 2021 (the “Agreement”) between Veritone, Inc. (“Veritone”) and the entity listed under Licensee Information below 
(“Licensee”).  

LICENSEE INFORMATION 

Agency Name: Richmond Police Department Billing Contact Information 

Agency 
Address: 

1701 Regatta Blvd., Richmond, CA 94804 Contact Name: Accounts Payable 

Contact Name: Eddie Aubrey Contact Phone: 510-620-6913 

Phone: 510-620-6666 Contact Email: Accounts_payable@ci.richmond.ca.us 

Email: eaubrey@richmondpd.net  Email for Invoices: Same 

AMENDMENTS 

1. Defined Terms.  Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings ascribed to them in the 
Agreement. 

2. Amendment to License Fee. Veritone and Licensee hereby agree that the License Fee in the Agreement shall be deleted 
and replaced with $14,250. 

3. Amendment to Cognitive Processing. Veritone and Licensee hereby agree that the Cognitive Processing section in the 
Agreement shall be deleted and replaced with: “License includes cognitive processing of up to 150 hours of media 
uploaded by Licensee through the Redact Application during the Term. Additional processing over 150 hours will be 
charged at a rate of $95.00 per hour of media uploaded to the Redact Application (“Additional Processing Fees”). 

4. Other Terms Unchanged.  Except as expressly amended hereinabove, all other terms and conditions set forth in the 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, and the Agreement, as amended by this Amendment, shall continue to 
be binding on the parties hereto. 

ACCEPTED AND AGREED BY: 
VERITONE, INC. LICENSEE 

Signature: Signature: 
Name:       Name:       
Title:       Title:       
Date: Date: 

 


